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Docket No. 130072-EQ Date Docketed: 04/01/2013 Title: Petition for approval of renewable energy tariff and standard 
offer contract, by Florida Power & Light Co111>any. 

Co111>any: Florida Power & Light Company 

Official Filing Date: ~~~~
Last Day to Suspend: 
Referred t o : 
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AFD 

Expiration: 
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~r29ram Module A3(a);A4(b);Al3(c) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING OOCUfttENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413- 6770 

IOM TEL 

Due Dates 
OPR Staff T Matthews, M L'Amoreaux [!] Current CASR revision level 

1. Petition Filed 
2. Staff Reconmendation 
3. Aaenda 
4. Tariff Order 
5. Consummating Order if No Protest 
6. Close Docket 
7. 

Staff CO!!n~el I( Corbari 8. 
9. 

OCRs (ECO) c;; r:,. .. , 10. 
11. 
12 . 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29 . 

Reco111T1ended assiqnments for hearinq 30. 
and/or decidinq this case: 31. 

32. 
Full Commission ~COl!lllission Panel - 33 . 
Hearing Examiner Staff 34. - - 35. 
Date filed with CLIC: 04/15/2013 36. 

37. 
Initials QPR 38. 

Staff Counsel 39. 
40. 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: 

- Hearin Officer(s) 
COl!lllissioners Hrg Staff 

Exam 
ALL BI ED GH BL SW 
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Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: 
the identical panel decides the case . 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Menmer is 
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 
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April 3, 2013 
ADMINISTRATIVE 

William P. Cox, Esquire 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 

Re: Docket No.130072-EQ 

Dear Mr. Cox: 

This will acknowledge receipt of petition for approval of renewable energy tariff and 
standard offer contract, by Florida Power & Light Company, which was filed in this office on 
April 1, 2013, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members 
will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person' s right to an administrative hearing. 
For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6199. 

Office of Commission Clerk 

CAP IT AL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action I Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.noridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.n.us 
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